

In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore
Special ST No. 01(12)2024
Spl Case - 173/2024
CNR-WBSP01-007055-2024
Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore
J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 04
Dt. 20.05.2025

Accused Abhishek Dhar is produced from J.C. through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the Ld counsels are present.

Ld Spl P.P is appeared with one witness.

PW1 is cross examination in full then discharged.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 08.07.2025 for production and evidence of CSW 2.

Ld Prosecution is directed to produce the witness.

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &
2nd A.S.J., Alipore