

**In the Court of Judge, Special Court & 2nd Addl. Sessions Judge, Alipore**

**Special ST No. 01(12)2024**

**Spl Case - 173/2024**

**CNR-WBSP01-007055-2024**

Present : Rimpa Roy Addl Sessions Judge, 2nd Court, Alipore

J.O. Code : WB00822

Order No. 07

Dt 25.09.2025

Accused person Abhisekh Dhar is produced from J.C through V.C.S.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Ld Prosecution filed a prayer for allowing the witness to depose in electronic mode.

A prayer is also filed by Department of Forensic and Toxicology.

Let these be filed with the case record.

Case is adjourned.

Fix 05.12.2025 for production and evidence .

sd/-

Judge, Special Court &  
2nd A.S.J., Alipore